TASK FORCE - MEMBERSHIP

NAME

PHONE

E-MAIL

Dr. Timothy R. Petty (Chair)
Assistant Secretary for Water and
Science

U.S. Department of the Interior
1849 C Street NW,

Washington, DC 20240

Noah Valenstein (Vice Chair)
Secretary, Florida Department of
Environmental Protection

3900 Commonwealth Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3900

Ron Bergeron, Sr.

Governing Board Member

South Florida Water Management
District c/o Bergeron Family of
Companies, Inc.

19612 SW 69 Place

Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33332

Jeffrey Clark
Acting Assistant Attorney General

Environment and Natural Resources

Division (ENRD)

U.S. Department of Justice
P.O. Box 7415

Washington, DC 20044-7415

Henry Darwin

Acting Deputy Administrator
U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20460

Jose L. Diaz

Commissioner

Miami-Dade County

111 NW First Street, Suite 320
Miami, Florida 33128

Gene Duncan

Water Resources Director
Miccosukee Tribe of Indians of
Florida

P.O. Box 440021, Tamiami Station
Miami, Florida 33144

R.D. James

Assistant Secretary of the Army
(Civil Works)

U.S. Department of the Army

108 Army Pentagon, Room 3E446
Washington, DC 20310-0108

Nicole LeBoeuf

Acting Assistant Administrator for
NOAA'’s National Ocean Service
U.S. Department of Commerce
NOAA — National Ocean Service
1305 East West Highway

Silver Spring, MD 20910

202-208-7187

850-245-2030

954-680-6100

202-514-2701

202-564-3279

305-599-1200

305-223-8380

703-697-4672

301-713-3074

timothy petty@ios.doi.gov
michael_banton@ios.doi.gov

Noah.Valenstein@dep.state.fl.us
Tori.Deal@dep.state.fl.us

rbergeron@sfwmd.gov

kparrish@bergeroninc.com

jeffrey.clark@usdoj.gov
Nicholas.Bajada@usdoj.gov

darwin.henry@epa.gov
Eng.Connie@epa.gov

Jpdiaz@miamidade.gov

Nusly.Barahona-Alea@miamidade.gov

Rebecca.miranda@miamidade.gov

gened@miccosukeetribe.com

judyn@miccosukeetribe.com

gib.a.owen.civ@mail.mil
chelsea.a.haynes4.civ@mail.mil

Nicole.Leboeuf@noaa.gov

angela.day@noaa.gov
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Bill Northey 202-260-3276
Under Secretary for Farm Production

and Conservation

U.S. Department of Agriculture

1400 Independence Avenue SW

Washington, DC 20250

Kevin Ruane 239-472-3700
Mayor

City of Sanibel

800 Dunlop Road

Sanibel, Florida 33957

Jim Shore 954-966-6300
General Counsel to the

Seminole Tribe of Florida

6300 Stirling Road

Hollywood, Florida 33024

Ed Smith 850-245-2030
Director, Office of Water Policy and

Ecosystems Restoration

Florida Department of

Environmental Protection

3900 Commonwealth Blvd.

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3900

Joel Szabat 202-366-8822
Acting Under Secretary for Policy

U.S. Department of Transportation

Office of the Secretary

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE

Washington, DC 20590

SPECIAL ADVISORS — Non-Voting

Eric Sutton 850-617-9577
Executive Director

Florida Fish and Wildlife

Conservation Commission

620 South Meridian Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

ADMINISTRATION

Adam Gelber 954-377-5967
Director

US DO, Office of Everglades

Restoration Initiatives

7595 SW 33rd Street

Davie, Florida 33314

Sandy Soto 954-377-5969
Program Manager

US DOI, Office of Everglades

Restoration Initiatives

7595 SW 33rd Street

Davie, Florida 33314

E-MAIL
Bill.Northey@usda.gov
Michael.Aguero@usda.gov

Kevin.ruane@mysanibel.com
Pamela.smith@mysanibel.com

amotlow@semtribe.com
nickimanson@semtribe.com

Edward.c.smith@dep.state.fl.us

Remayl.shaffer-hardy@dot.gov
April.Marchese@dot.gov

Eric.sutton@myfwc.com
Anna.Culpepper@myfwc.com

Adam_gelber@ios.doi.gov

Sandy_ soto@evergladesrestoration.gov
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